P&O Ferrymasters is committed to the privacy of every individual who uses the Safe2goapp Your privacy and the security of your personal data are very important to P&O Ferrymasters. You will be asked for personal data, the requested information through this app will only be used for internal training and app development purposes.

If you send P&O Ferrymasters an e-mail via Contact Us or any other section with questions, comments or requests for material, we will use your personal data to respond. P&O Ferrymasters will only process your personal data if you have registered for a particular service.

If you have registered for a particular service or sent P&O Ferrymasters an e-mail via Contact Us or any other section, we may ask you to provide certain information about yourself, such as your name, address, telephone, company or e-mail address.

The information you provide to us will be used for the purpose for which it is collected, i.e. to register with us, or to allow us to contact you.

The data you provide is stored on a cloud server which can only be accessed by P&O Ferrymasters and will only be used as correspondence with you in case of not being compliant with our company policies Please ensure that the personal data that you provide is accurate.

You have a right to correct any errors in the personal information about you held by us and to request that it be updated. You also have the right to a copy of that information.

Please e-mail any questions, concerns or comments you have about this statement or our use of your personal information to us at enguiries@pofm.com.

P&O Ferrymasters will amend this Privacy Policy from time to time (last updated: November 2023). Please read this Privacy Policy on a regular basis and at least each time you enter your personal details.

